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PC: Primary Care Medicine & Cardiology in  
Nicaragua IPE w /NP Students 

SPECIAL PERMISSION 

FMLY 9446 

 

Course Availability for 2019-2020: 2 Weeks 

2 WEEK BLOCKS 
Number of 
Students START DATE END DATE DURATION 

M4 Transition  no students Monday, April 1 Friday, April 5 1 week 

Block 1A - Monday, April 8 Sunday, April 21 2 weeks 

Block 1B - Monday, April 22 Sunday, May 5 2 weeks 

Block 2A - Monday, May 6 Sunday, May 19 2 weeks 

Block 2B - Monday, May 20 Sunday, June 2 2 weeks 

Block 3A - Monday, June 3 Sunday, June 16 2 weeks 

Block 3B - Monday, June 17 Sunday, June 30 2 weeks 

Block 4A - Monday, July 1 Sunday, July 14 2 weeks 

Block 4B - Monday, July 15 Sunday, July 28 2 weeks 

Block 5A - Monday, July 29 Sunday, August 11 2 weeks 

Block 5B - Monday, August 12 Sunday, August 25 2 weeks 

Block 6A 8 Monday, August 26 Sunday, September 8 2 weeks 

Block 6B - Monday, September 9 Sunday, September 22 2 weeks 

Block 7A - Monday, September 23 Sunday, October 6 2 weeks 

Block 7B - Monday, October 7 Sunday, October 20 2 weeks 

Block 8A - Monday, October 21 Sunday, November 3 2 weeks 

Block 8B - Monday, November 4 Sunday, November 17 2 weeks 

Block 9A - Monday, November 18 Sunday, December 8 2 weeks 

Fall Break Interrupts Block 9A - Monday, November 25 Sunday, December 1 1 week 

Block 9B - Monday, December 9 Sunday, December 20 2 weeks 

Block 10A - Monday, January 6 Sunday, January 19 2 weeks 

Block 10B - Monday, January 20 Sunday, February 2 2 weeks 

Block 11A 8 Monday, February 3 Sunday, February 16 2 weeks 

Block 11B - Monday, February 17 Sunday, March 1 2 weeks 

Block 12A - Monday, March 2 Sunday, March 15 2 weeks 

Block 12B - Monday, March 16 Sunday, March 29 2 weeks 

Block 13A - Monday, March 30 Sunday, April 10 2 weeks 

Block 13B  
Transition to Residency 

NO 
STUDENTS Monday, April 13 Sunday, May 3 3 weeks 

 

Course Director Susan Keen, MD 

Location UNAN School of Medicine 

Contact Info keens@ecu.edu 

Meeting Location & Time The student(s) will travel to the course site with the course directors. Meet at RDU 
Airport the Saturday morning before the course starts, fly together to Managua, 
Nicaragua, then be transported by car as a group to Leon, Nicaragua 

Course Contact Melissa Lloyd          Phone: 744-2601           Email: lloydm@ecu.edu 
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